

DF18314.2045056, DF18314.2045069, DF18314.2045070, DF18314.2045071,
DF18314.2045072, DF18314.2045073, DF18314.2045074, DF18314.2045075,
DF18314.2045286, DF18314.2045419

Bid Tab Reports reviewed by:

Joshua B. Deyton
CF757BC4CC1041E...

Feb 11, 2025

DN01088

Josh Deyton, P.E., Division 14 Bid Review Committee Chair

02/18/2025

Date Reviewed: _____

0.780 MILES

TIP NO

FED AID NO HELENE

GRADE, DRAIN, SLOPE STAB, PAVE, GR, EC, PVMNT MRK, TC

AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ALONG SR-1836 (POT SHOALS RD) IN HENDERSON COUNTY

				SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION CLIFFSIDE, NC		ECLIPSE COMPANIES, LLC CHAGRIN FALLS, OH		BUCHANAN AND SONS INC WHITTIER, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		136,229.24		399,350.00	185,000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		29,043.42		43,586.90	65,000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum		372,000.00		152,689.25	920,000.00
0005	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	172 CY	31.45	5,409.40	105.13	18,082.36	2,924.00
0007	0222000000-E	SP	GEOTEXTILE ROCK EMBANK	4,405 SY	7.40	32,597.00	3.79	16,694.95	22,906.00
0008	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (VI)	1,050 TON	61.88	64,974.00	64.34	67,557.00	72,450.00
0009	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (VII)	1,445 TON	61.87	89,402.15	72.62	104,935.90	99,705.00
0010	0335400000-E	305	24" DRAINAGE PIPE	70 LF	105.54	7,387.80	171.92	12,034.40	13,860.00
0011	0996000000-N	350	PIPE CLEAN OUT	14 EA	830.64	11,628.96	1,133.53	15,869.42	75,600.00
0012	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	485 TON	73.54	35,666.90	53.71	26,049.35	36,375.00
0013	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	220 TON	43.33	9,532.60	58.22	12,808.40	8,360.00
0014	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	280 TON	161.22	45,141.60	154.40	43,232.00	50,400.00
0015	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	170 TON	209.05	35,538.50	154.34	26,237.80	30,600.00
0016	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	23 TON	694.56	15,974.88	758.41	17,443.43	895.00
0017	2044000000-E	815	6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	3,200 LF	13.26	42,432.00	21.52	68,864.00	28.00
0018	2077000000-E	815	6" OUTLET PIPE	1,100 LF	13.84	15,224.00	23.37	25,707.00	30.00
0019	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	75 LF	30.21	2,265.75	44.91	3,368.25	33.00
0020	3288000000-N	862	GR END TYPE TL-2	2 EA	4,414.60	8,829.20	4,799.22	9,598.44	4,800.00
0021	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	75 LF	1.16	87.00	20.26	1,519.50	2.00
0022	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	685 TON	85.66	58,677.10	71.80	49,183.00	59.00
0023	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	685 TON	53.13	36,394.05	70.75	48,463.75	59.00
0024	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	176 SF	9.00	1,584.00	21.30	3,748.80	10.00
0025	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	144 SF	9.29	1,337.76	34.68	4,993.92	22.00
0026	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	2 EA	7,763.31	15,526.62	10,192.10	20,384.20	9,500.00
0027	4424500000-N	SP	TEMP PORT TRAF SIGNAL SYS	1 EA	18,294.16	18,294.16	32,459.20	32,459.20	33,400.00
0028	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	105 EA	29.04	3,049.20	115.17	12,092.85	63.00
0029	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	54 DAY	375.59	20,281.86	2,573.95	138,993.30	840.00
0030	4465000000-N	1160	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	2 EA	8,079.88	16,159.76	9,142.10	18,284.20	8,200.00
0031	4490000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER(ANCHRD)	150 LF	121.82	18,273.00	149.24	22,386.00	124.00
0032	4815000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	5,296 LF	1.16	6,143.36	2.01	10,644.96	1.00
0033	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,530 LF	3.89	9,841.70	4.03	10,195.90	5.00
0034	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	135 TON	90.15	12,170.25	78.43	10,588.05	45.00
0035	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	175 TON	53.67	9,392.25	65.94	11,539.50	45.00
0036	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	175 TON	60.83	10,645.25	67.51	11,814.25	58.00
0037	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200 LF	2.32	464.00	3.69	738.00	4.00
0038	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	14,598 SY	2.61	38,100.78	2.20	32,115.60	2.50
0039	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	440 LF	8.13	3,577.20	9.04	3,977.60	8.90
0040	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	671 LF	12.78	8,575.38	13.76	9,232.96	15.00

DF18314.2045056, DF18314.2045069, DF18314.2045070, DF18314.2045071,
DF18314.2045072, DF18314.2045073, DF18314.2045074, DF18314.2045075,
DF18314.2045286, DF18314.2045419

TIP NO

0.780 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE
GRADE, DRAIN, SLOPE STAB, PAVE, GR, EC, PVMNT MRK, TC
AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ALONG SR-1836 (POT SHOALS RD) IN HENDERSON COUNTY

						SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION CLIFFSIDE, NC	ECLIPSE COMPANIES, LLC CHAGRIN FALLS, OH		BUCHANAN AND SONS INC WHITTIER, NC		
0041	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	6.95	ACR	3,252.86	22,607.38	4,413.57	30,674.31	4,410.00	30,649.50
0042	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	16	EA	1,103.65	17,658.40	1,198.43	19,174.88	630.00	10,080.00
0043	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EA	2,644.71	5,289.42	2,363.49	4,726.98	965.00	1,930.00
0044	6138000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (CY) DEBRIS REMOVAL	935	CY	51.05	47,731.75	81.64	76,333.40	110.00	102,850.00
0045	8252000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (RET WALL)	550	LB	6.39	3,514.50	10.05	5,527.50	6.95	3,822.50
0046	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) MICROPILE PROOF TEST	2	EA	755.13	1,510.26	1,970.04	3,940.08	820.00	1,640.00
0047	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) MICROPILE, AVG LENGTH	400	EA	1,806.50	722,600.00	1,922.73	769,092.00	1,960.00	784,000.00
0048	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) SOIL NAIL PROOF TEST	7	EA	755.13	5,285.91	1,240.64	8,684.48	820.00	5,740.00
0050	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) WIRE BASKET FORMS	100	EA	192.80	19,280.00	381.22	38,122.00	910.00	91,000.00
0051	8839000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (LF) GEOCOMPOSITE DRAINS	510	LF	20.91	10,664.10	29.22	14,902.20	23.00	11,730.00
0052	8839000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (LF) MICROPILE, ADD'L LENGTH OVER AVG	100	LF	115.01	11,501.00	131.17	13,117.00	125.00	12,500.00
0053	8839000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (LF) SOIL NAIL, ADD'L LENGTH OVER AVG.	69	LF	69.70	4,809.30	138.02	9,523.38	76.00	5,244.00
0054	8848000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (SY) GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY WALL	1,000	SY	10.91	10,910.00	11.24	11,240.00	13.80	13,800.00
0055	8853000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (CY) SHOTCRETE	161.5	CY	2,027.23	327,397.65	2,087.65	337,155.48	2,200.00	355,300.00
0056	8853000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (CY) BORROW	8,800	CY	21.25	187,000.00	33.50	294,800.00	28.50	250,800.00
0057	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) SOIL NAIL, AVERAGE LENGTH	88	EA	1,174.52	103,357.76	1,116.33	98,237.04	1,275.00	112,200.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	2,748,969.51	TOTAL	3,252,715.12	TOTAL	3,850,331.00
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	2,748,969.51	SUB-TOTAL	3,252,715.12	SUB-TOTAL	3,850,331.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER	CONTRACT TOTAL
SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	1 2,748,969.51
ECLIPSE COMPANIES, LLC	2 3,252,715.12
BUCHANAN AND SONS INC	3 3,850,331.00